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It has been a while since our last Newsletter - focus has been on implementing enrolment of prospective
patients in PERSIMUNE. To support this we had a well-attended meeting on 17 June where clinical staff could
share experiences and get inspiration to manage enrolment at their individual clinics.

Slides from the implementation meeting can be found here: Implementation Meeting

Also the leadership of the Scientific Interest Groups (SIGs) has been established. All interested are
invited to join the interest groups, please send a mail to be added to the SIG mailing list: Mail

Microbial diagnostics

Niels Frimodt-Mgller, Niels.Frimodt-
Moeller@regionh.dk

Terese Katzenstein,
Terese.Katzenstein@regionh.dk

Immunology
Peter Garred, Peter.Garred@regionh.dk
Kit Lund, kit.lund@regionh.dk

Neutropenia/lymphopenia

Henrik Sengelgv, Henrik.Sengeloev@regionh.dk
Gedske Daugaard,
kirsten.gedske.daugaard@regionh.dk

Marie Helleberg, Marie.Helleberg@regionh.dk
Klaus Muller, Klaus.Mueller@regionh.dk

Microbiome and human genomics
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rasmus.lykke.marvig@regionh.dk

Gedske Daugaard,
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Klaus Muller, Klaus.Mueller@regionh.dk

Clinical challenges
Jens Hillingsg, Jens.Hilingsoe@regionh.dk
Jan Gerstoft, Jan.Gerstoft@regionh.dk

Transplant - MATCH
Allan Rasmussen, Allan.Rasmussen@regionh.dk
Finn Gustafsson, Finn.Gustafsson@regionh.dk

Imaging

Cystic fibrosis
Tacjana Pressler, tacjana.pressler@regionh.dk

Terese Katzenstein, Terese.Katzenstein@regionh.dk

Radio therapy

Lena Specht, Lena.Specht@regionh.dk
Jens Peter Bangsgaard,
Jens.Peter.Bangsgaard@regionh.dk

Core Function Groups

Biobank

Henrik Ullum, Henrik.Ullum@regionh.dk
Ruth Frikke-Schmidt, Ruth.Frikke-
Schmidt@regionh.dk

Bioinformatics

Sgren Brunak, soeren.brunak@regionh.dk
Magnus Fontes, magnus.fontes@pasteur.fr
Rasmus Lykke Marvig,
rasmus.lykke.marvig@regionh.dk

Statistics
Amanda Mocroft, a.mocroft@ucl.ac.uk
Al Cozz-Lepri, a.cozz-lepri@ucl.ac.uk

Data-management
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Andreas Kjeer, Andreas.Kjaer@regionh.dk Jesper Grarup, Jesper.Grarup@regionh.dk
Malene Fischer, Erik Viuff Hansen, erik.viuff.hansen@regionh.dk
barbara.malene.fischer@regionh.dk

Autoimmunity Immunology Colloquia

Sgren Jacobsen, Soeren.Jacobsen.01@regionh.dk Alvaro Borges, alvaro.borges@regionh.dk

To be announced Marie Helleberg, Marie.Helleberg@regionh.dk
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Immunological Colloquia

A series of Investigator Meetings is planned. It is our aim to establish a forum for scientific cross fertilisation
and network building - the meetings are open for all interested, but of cause the main focus will be on
satisfying the request from PM investigators.

It is the plan that the different Scientific Interest Groups will be responsible for one meeting a year.

Content of the meetings will be announced shortly. For now please reserve the dates:

02 September 2015 20 January 2016
23 September 2015 10 February 2016
28 October 2015 16 March 2016
25 November 2015 20 April 2016

18 May 2016

Ideas for topics can be reported to the organisers Marie Helleberg and Alvaro Borges via the mail: Mail

Status of projects in PERSIMUNE

Two projects already passed the PM review procedure and are underway in implementation:

1. Host genetics in patients with extreme infectious phenotypes
2. Microbial pathogens in patients with neutropenic fever

For the first project an application for ethical approval was submitted to ethics committee on 1 July. A job
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posting for engagement of a research lab technician is under development with start date around 1st
October - depending on ethics approval date.

For the second project, biobanking of stool samples will be initiated in August.

A couple of additional draft proposals are under development.

Establishing the retrospective cohort

In order to kick-start the data mining and pattern recognition to identify possible risk factors for development
of infections, PM is collecting historic patient data from the identified patient groups. Apart from all transplant
patients already in the database, we have identified historic patients from haematology and oncology so the
total number of identified patients exceeds 30.000 - the data sweep function to collect lab and other relevant
data from these patients is now ongoing.
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This Newsletter

This Newsletter will be circulated broadly at RH and to the wider PM group and posted on
www.PERSIMUNE.org, likewise announced on PM social media platforms

Thanks,
Jens Lundgren

TEET PERSIMUNE Finsencentret Blegdamsvej 9 DK-2100

Grundforskningsfond Rigshospitalet - University of Copenhagen  Copenhagen, Denmark

CHIP, Department of Infectious Diseases, P: +45 3545 5757 F: +45 3545 5758
Section 2100 www.regionh.dk www.chip.dk

Unsubscribe


http://www.plosmedicine.org/article/fetchObject.action?uri=info:doi/10.1371/journal.pmed.1001809&representation=PDF
http://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/pii/S2352396415300116
http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/25722296
http://dg.dk/en/
https://copenhagen-hiv-programme-cphiv.clients.ubivox.com/not_available_in_tests/

